
1st 2.981 1ST 23 13TH 46
2nd 3.018 2ND 25 14th 48
3rd 3.062 3RD 25 15th 53
4th 3.144 4TH 26 16th 60
5th 3.158 5TH 27 17th 60

6TH 29 18th 64
7TH 33 19th 71

1st 357 8TH 35 20th 80
2nd 357 9TH 42
3rd 351 10TH 42
4th 349 11th 45 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 349 12th 46 26
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Andrew Schmitz Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

103 Terry Balding Y 3.614 4.100 3.857 10 165 174 339 12 0 11 14 13 7 45 11 0
104 Fred Thruman Y 3.034 4.789 3.911 12 176 170 346 7 0 6 5 18 13 42 10 0

105 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.036 3.000 3.018 2 166 177 343 9 0 7 12 2 4 25 2 3

106 Jason Boersma Y 4.033 3.090 3.562 7 174 183 357 1 0 16 8 3 2 29 6 0
107 Bruce Boersma Y DQ 5.574 DQ DQ DQ 153 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 23 21 DQ DQ 0

108 Jason Wolf Y 3.199 2.925 3.062 3 165 178 343 10 0 8 13 1 3 25 3 2

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
110 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.942 3.465 4.203 14 163 175 338 13 0 21 17 5 5 48 14 0

111 Greg Carlson Y 4.004 6.621 5.312 21 175 116 291 21 0 15 7 25 24 71 19 0

112 Thurman Ford Y 3.822 3.915 3.868 11 169 173 342 11 0 13 10 11 8 42 9 0
113 Carroll Lance Y 2.447 3.514 2.981 1 164 187 351 3 0 1 15 6 1 23 1 4

114 Mike McBride Y 2.671 3.890 3.280 6 177 172 349 4 0 3 4 9 10 26 4 1

115 James Salwei Y 5.101 5.531 5.316 22 161 161 322 16 0 23 19 22 16 80 20 0
116 Randy Minor Y 3.316 4.664 3.990 13 163 155 318 18 0 9 16 15 20 60 16 0

117 Alan Marsh Y 3.804 4.772 4.288 17 184 164 348 6 0 12 2 17 15 46 13 0

118 David Lockman Y 3.989 5.511 4.750 20 150 109 259 23 0 14 21 21 25 81 22 0
119 Matt Koohy Y 2.699 4.603 3.651 9 178 171 349 5 0 4 3 14 12 33 7 0

202 Alex Hettinger Y 4.951 6.017 5.484 23 149 160 309 19 0 22 23 24 17 86 23 0

203 William Zaborowski Y 2.467 3.822 3.144 4 161 157 318 17 0 2 18 8 18 46 12 0
204 Jess Jones Y 4.513 3.950 4.231 15 176 122 298 20 0 19 6 12 23 60 17 0

205 Wayne Kelm Y DQ 5.255 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 19 11 DQ DQ 0

206 Tod Soeby Y 3.344 3.899 3.621 8 188 169 357 2 0 10 1 10 14 35 8 0
207 Maia Wolf Y F 4.339 4.713 4.526 18 168 156 324 15 0 18 11 16 19 64 18 0

208 Kevin Mielke Y 4.163 5.266 4.714 19 149 123 272 22 0 17 22 20 22 81 21 0

209 Glen Sterling Jr Y 2.933 3.383 3.158 5 173 172 345 8 0 5 9 4 9 27 5 0
210 Robert DiRose Y 4.738 3.734 4.236 16 157 175 332 14 0 20 20 7 6 53 15 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Fred Thruman
Terry Balding

Paul Hilgedick
Jason Wolf

Mike McBride
Glen Sterling Jr
Jason Boersma

William Zaborowski

Greg Carlson
James Salwei

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
overall 

pts

Matt Koohy
Tod Soeby 

Thurman Ford

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

Two Gun Overall Results

5/25/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Alan Marsh

Dean Kapphahn
Robert DiRose
Randy Minor 

Jess Jones

Carroll Lance
Paul Hilgedick

Jason Wolf
William Zaborowski

Glen Sterling Jr

Jason Boersma
Tod Soeby 

Carroll Lance
Mike McBride
Matt Koohy

Maia Wolf

Carroll Lance

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



1ST 188 1ST 2.447 1ST
2ND 184 2nd 2.467 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 2.671 3RD
4TH 177 4th 2.699 4TH
5TH 176 5th 2.933 5TH
6TH 176 6th 3.034 6TH
7TH 175 7th 3.036 7TH
8TH 174 8th 3.199 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.316 9TH

10TH 169 10th 3.344 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.526 0 1ST 1.526 13th
2ND 49 2.588 0 2nd 1.63
3RD 49 2.758 0 3rd 1.72 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 102 R 28 7.537 36 4.947 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 103 47 3.294 44 3.844 41 4.290 33 3.027 165 14 0 3.614 11 25 15 0
3 Y 104 49 2.588 46 3.701 40 2.731 41 3.115 176 5 0 3.034 6 11 3 0 0 2 2

4 Y 105 44 2.380 48 2.611 36 3.162 38 3.991 166 12 0 3.036 7 19 8 0 0 0
5 Y 106 46 3.002 47 5.097 35 3.678 46 4.354 174 8 0 4.033 16 24 13 0 0
6 Y 107 44 3.184 42 6.056 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 108 41 2.613 45 5.308 36 2.727 43 2.149 165 13 0 3.199 8 21 10 0 0 0
8 N 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 110 39 4.003 40 4.929 39 5.547 45 5.289 163 17 0 4.942 21 38 19 0

10 Y 111 43 2.977 50 1.526 39 5.943 43 5.569 175 7 0 4.004 15 22 11 0 0
11 Y 112 44 3.153 44 2.977 37 5.067 44 4.090 169 10 0 3.822 13 23 12 0 0
12 Y 113 49 2.785 31 2.235 43 3.005 41 1.764 164 15 0 2.447 1 16 7 4 0 4

13 Y 114 46 2.435 44 2.868 46 2.465 41 2.914 177 4 0 2.671 3 7 1 1 2 4 7
14 Y 115 48 5.365 43 4.580 43 3.559 27 6.898 161 19 0 5.101 23 42 22 0
15 Y 116 44 3.222 41 1.938 40 2.913 38 5.189 163 16 0 3.316 9 25 14 0 0

16 Y 117 47 3.605 43 4.538 45 4.003 49 3.071 184 2 0 3.804 12 14 6 3 0 3
17 Y 118 36 3.735 34 3.809 37 4.106 43 4.306 150 21 0 3.989 14 35 18 0
18 Y 119 48 2.436 49 2.758 38 2.617 43 2.984 178 3 0 2.699 4 7 2 2 1 3 6

19 Y 202 40 4.310 40 3.530 30 4.024 39 7.940 149 23 0 4.951 22 45 23 0
20 Y 203 41 1.630 39 2.657 38 1.913 43 3.668 161 18 0 2.467 2 20 9 3 0 3
21 Y 204 40 5.030 48 3.236 44 4.960 44 4.824 176 6 0 4.513 19 25 16 0 0

22 Y 205 40 6.393 44 3.216 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 206 44 2.455 49 3.283 46 4.174 49 3.463 188 1 0 3.344 10 11 4 4 0 1 5
24 Y 207 F 40 4.170 41 4.396 43 5.811 44 2.978 168 11 0 4.339 18 29 17 0

25 Y 208 47 2.804 46 5.684 36 3.466 20 4.698 149 22 0 4.163 17 39 20 0
26 Y 209 47 1.720 47 3.323 48 2.924 31 3.766 173 9 0 2.933 5 14 5 0 0 0 0
27 Y 210 38 6.609 33 2.500 41 5.522 45 4.319 157 20 0 4.738 20 40 21 0

7
7

11
11
14
14
16
19
20
21
22
23
24

Robert DiRose

Wayne Kelm

Tod Soeby 

Maia Wolf

Kevin Mielke

Glen Sterling Jr

David Lockman

Matt Koohy

Alex Hettinger

William Zaborowski

Jess Jones

Mike McBride

Competitor

James Salwei

Randy Minor 

Alan Marsh

Jason Wolf

 

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Carlson

Thurman Ford

Terry Balding

Fred Thruman

Paul Hilgedick

Jason Boersma

Bruce Boersma

Andrew Schmitz

Carroll Lance

Randy Minor William Zaborowski
Jason Wolf

Greg Carlson
Thurman Ford
Jason Boersma

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Glen Sterling Jr
Thurman Ford

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/25/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

Tod Soeby 
Alan Marsh

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Matt Koohy

Carroll Lance
William Zaborowski

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Jason Wolf

Mike McBride
Fred Thruman

Jess Jones
Greg Carlson

Jason Boersma

50
41
47

Greg Carlson
William Zaborowski

Glen Sterling Jr

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Glen Sterling Jr
Fred Thruman

Tod Soeby 

Matt Koohy

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Carlson
Fred Thruman

Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride
Matt Koohy

Fred Thruman
Tod Soeby 

Glen Sterling Jr

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Alan Marsh
Carroll Lance
Paul Hilgedick

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 187 1ST 2.925 1ST
2ND 183 2nd 3.000 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 3.090 3RD
4TH 177 4th 3.383 4TH
5TH 175 5th 3.465 5TH
6TH 175 6th 3.514 6TH
7TH 174 7th 3.734 7TH
8TH 173 8th 3.822 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.890 9TH

10TH 172 10th 3.899 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.645 0 1ST 1.299 13th
2nd 49 2.043 0 2ND 1.768
3rd 49 2.297 0 3RD 1.881 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 102 R 40 6.304 24 6.075 26 11.025 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 103 40 4.067 47 2.419 44 3.744 43 6.171 174 7 0 4.100 13 20 10 0 0 0
3 Y 104 45 3.406 44 3.032 43 6.425 38 6.291 170 13 0 4.789 18 31 15 0

4 Y 105 43 3.307 49 2.297 47 2.453 38 3.941 177 4 0 3.000 2 6 3 1 3 2 6
5 Y 106 49 3.517 46 2.544 43 2.607 45 3.693 183 2 0 3.090 3 5 2 3 2 3 8
6 Y 107 41 6.486 45 4.691 28 6.871 39 4.248 153 21 0 5.574 23 44 23 0

7 Y 108 49 2.043 45 4.238 41 2.780 43 2.638 178 3 0 2.925 1 4 1 2 4 4 10
8 N 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 110 39 1.881 44 1.996 46 5.117 46 4.865 175 5 0 3.465 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 111 24 6.387 37 6.945 26 6.768 29 6.384 116 24 0 6.621 25 49 25 0
11 Y 112 41 3.910 45 3.110 43 3.983 44 4.657 173 8 0 3.915 11 19 9 0 0 0
12 Y 113 50 2.645 46 3.134 46 4.425 45 3.851 187 1 0 3.514 6 7 4 4 0 1 5

13 Y 114 37 2.901 46 2.712 43 6.558 46 3.390 172 10 0 3.890 9 19 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 115 46 2.952 40 6.399 37 5.706 38 7.066 161 16 0 5.531 22 38 20 0
15 Y 116 40 3.998 43 3.002 35 5.525 37 6.129 155 20 0 4.664 15 35 18 0

16 Y 117 41 2.064 47 4.729 46 3.285 30 9.010 164 15 0 4.772 17 32 16 0
17 Y 118 39 5.329 27 6.549 16 5.379 27 4.785 109 25 0 5.511 21 46 24 0
18 Y 119 42 3.750 43 4.388 47 4.220 39 6.053 171 12 0 4.603 14 26 13 0

19 Y 202 40 3.374 34 5.831 42 7.870 44 6.993 160 17 0 6.017 24 41 21 0
20 Y 203 42 2.469 39 2.219 39 4.678 37 5.920 157 18 0 3.822 8 26 12 0 0
21 Y 204 34 3.186 31 3.607 20 4.024 37 4.982 122 23 0 3.950 12 35 17 0

22 Y 205 48 1.768 43 6.604 43 5.491 38 7.155 172 11 0 5.255 19 30 14 0
23 Y 206 45 3.134 45 5.243 46 3.091 33 4.127 169 14 0 3.899 10 24 11 0 0
24 Y 207 F 44 4.528 37 4.663 39 4.619 36 5.043 156 19 0 4.713 16 35 19 0

25 Y 208 42 4.870 27 4.461 20 5.875 34 5.857 123 22 0 5.266 20 42 22 0
26 Y 209 45 3.927 47 2.762 46 3.806 34 3.037 172 9 0 3.383 4 13 6 0 1 0 1
27 Y 210 43 5.520 48 1.299 41 6.095 43 2.021 175 6 0 3.734 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Paul Hilgedick
Carroll Lance

Dean Kapphahn
Glen Sterling Jr
Robert DiRose
Mike McBride
Thurman Ford
Terry Balding

Tod Soeby

4

5

6

7

10

13

13

19

19
20

24

26

Robert DiRose
Terry Balding

Jason Wolf
Jason Boersma

26Robert DiRose

39
48
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP William Zaborowski
Matt Koohy

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jason Wolf

Paul Hilgedick
Jason Boersma
Glen Sterling Jr
Dean Kapphahn

Jason Boersma
Jason Wolf

Paul Hilgedick
Dean Kapphahn

Jess Jones

Wayne Kelm

Tod Soeby

Maia Wolf

Kevin Mielke

Alan Marsh

David Lockman

Matt Koohy

Alex Hettinger

William Zaborowski

Glen Sterling Jr

Robert DiRose

Thurman Ford

Carroll Lance

Mike McBride

James Salwei

Randy Minor

Bruce Boersma

Jason Wolf

 

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Carlson

Andrew Schmitz

Terry Balding

Fred Thruman

Paul Hilgedick

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jason Boersma

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Carroll Lance
Jason Wolf

Paul Hilgedick

Mike McBride

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike McBride
Tod Soeby

Wayne Kelm
Dean Kapphahn

Glen Sterling Jr

Carroll Lance
Robert DiRose

William Zaborowski

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Carroll Lance

Thurman Ford

5/25/2019



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Light Gun Equipment List

5/25/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 CreedmoorRemington 700 Shilen z Custom Arms G Burrs XTRII IMR 4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
2 Terry Balding LG 6 BRI Bat Brux Hammerhead Night Force RL 15 Roy Hunter Self
3 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Thruman Night Force Varget Berger Self
4 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Self
5 Jason Boersma LG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelby Valdada H4350 Berger Self
6 Bruce Boersma LG 6 MM ~ Broughton SSS Leupold 15 Berger Minor
7 Jason Wolf LG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT VAldada ~ VT Wheeler
8 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Krieger MC Millan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
9 Greg Carlson LG 6 MM Defiant Krieger MC Millan Night Force Hodg Berger ~ 

10 Thurman Fred LG 6 MM Bra Borden Krieger Wheeler Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Self
11 Carroll Lance LG Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler LRB Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Cutright
12 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
13 James Salwei LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force RE15 Berger Self
14 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
15 Alan Marsh LG 6 BRA Panda Bart Keebly March Varget JLK Self
16 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher DX Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger G.A. Wakkinen
17 Matt Koohy LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger ST-1000 Night Force RL-15 Vapor Bigelow
18 Alex Hettinger LG 6 Dasher Alpine -Borden Krieger ~ Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow
19 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Bat Krieger Zaborowsi Marsh ~ Berger Zaborowski
20 Jess Jones LG ~ ~ ~ MC Night Force R15 Lapua ~ 
21 Wayne Kelm LG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
22 Tod Soeby LG 6.5 47L Bat Krieger Shehane Leupold 39.9 4350 Berger Walstrom
23 Maia Wolf LG 6 BR Farley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ Vapor Trail Wheeler
24 Kevin Mielke LG 30 BR Bat Krieger Sharp Shooter March H 4798 Barts Bigelow
25 Glen Sterlng Jr LG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  ~ ~
26 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Barts G. Gitters
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/25/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Creedmoor Remington 700 Shilen z Custom Arms G Burris XTRII IMR 4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
2 Terry Balding HG 6BRI Bat Brux Hammerhead Night Force RL 15 Roy Hunter Self
3 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Night Force 450 Berger Self
4 Paul Hilgedick HG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Self
5 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelby Valdada H4350 Berger Gritters
6 Bruce Boersma HG 6 MM  ~ Broughton SSS Leupold 15 Berger Minor
7 Jason Wolf HG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT Valdada ~ VT Wheeler
8 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Bert VanHeuvein
9 Greg Carlson HG 6 MM Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Hoda Berger ~ 

10 Thurman Ford HG 6 MM Borden Krieger Wheeler Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Self
11 Carroll Lance HG Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler LRB Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Cutright
12 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
13 James Salwei HG 6.5-284 Nesika Krieger D&B Leupold H4831 Berger Self
14 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller Krieger Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
15 Alan Marsh HG 6 BRA Panda Bart Keebly March Varget JLK Self
16 David Lockman HG 6 Dasher - DX Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger G.A. Wakkinen
17 Matt Koohy HG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger ST-1000 Night Force RL-15 Vapor Bigelow
18 Alex Hettinger HG 6 Dasher Alpine - Borden Krieger ~ Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow
19 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Bat Krieger Zaborowski March ~ Berger Zaborowski
20 Jess Jones HG 6 BRA Defiance Krieger NA Night Force H4895 Bart Leo
21 Wayne Kelm HG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
22 Tod Soeby HG Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Berger Walstrom
23 Maia Wolf HG 6 BR Farley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ Vapor Trail Wheeler
24 Kevin Mielke HG 30 BR Bat Krieger Sharp Shooter March H 4798 Barts Bigelow
25 Glen Sterling Jr HG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
26 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Barts G. Gitters
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

102 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
103 LG  Terry Balding 0 HG Terry Balding 0 0 0
104 LG  Fred Thruman 2 HG Fred Thruman 0 0 2
105 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 6 3 9
106 LG  Jason Boersma 0 HG Jason Boersma 8 0 8
107 LG  Bruce Boersma 0 HG Bruce Boersma 0 0 0
108 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 10 2 12
109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
110 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
111 LG  Greg Carlson 0 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 0
112 LG  Thurman Ford 0 HG Thurman Ford 0 0 0
113 LG  Carroll Lance 4 HG Carroll Lance 5 4 13
114 LG  Mike McBride 7 HG Mike McBride 0 1 8
115 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
116 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
117 LG  Alan Marsh 3 HG Alan Marsh 0 0 3
118 LG  David Lockman 0 HG David Lockman 0 0 0
119 LG  Matt Koohy 6 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 6
202 LG  Alex Hettinger 0 HG Alex Hettinger 0 0 0
203 LG  William Zaborowski 3 HG William Zaborowski 0 0 3
204 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
205 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
206 LG  Tod Soeby 5 HG Tod Soeby 0 0 5
207 LG  Maia Wolf 0 HG Maia Wolf 0 0 0
208 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
209 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 0 HG Glen Sterling Jr 1 0 1
210 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

5/25/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1st 2.386 1ST 10 13TH 44
2nd 2.796 2ND 19 14th 45
3rd 2.908 3RD 26 15th 51
4th 2.914 4TH 27 16th 58
5th 2.992 5TH 30 17th 68

6TH 32 18th 69
7TH 33 19th 72

1st 374 8TH 35 20th 79
2nd 369 9TH 39
3rd 369 10TH 40
4th 369 11th 40 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 368 12th 44 22
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Randy Minor Y 3.188 3.787 3.488 12 191 178 369 4 0 10 2 13 10 35 8 0

102 Alan Marsh Y 3.298 4.092 3.695 15 185 175 360 8 0 11 5 17 11 44 13 0
103 Robert DiRose Y 2.729 3.087 2.908 3 185 183 368 5 0 4 4 6 5 19 2 3

104 Alex Hettinger Y 3.309 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 0 12 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

105 Matt Koohy Y 4.155 4.219 4.187 17 183 170 353 13 0 19 6 18 15 58 16 0
106 Terry Balding Y 2.531 3.571 3.051 6 175 190 365 7 0 2 14 10 1 27 4 1

107 Fred Thruman Y 3.115 3.727 3.421 10 172 181 353 12 0 8 15 12 9 44 12 0

108 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.184 3.719 3.452 11 179 190 369 3 0 9 11 11 2 33 7 0
109 Jason Boersma Y 3.986 3.111 3.548 13 178 189 367 6 0 18 12 7 3 40 11 0

110 Bruce Boersma Y 4.308 3.982 4.145 16 156 170 326 18 0 21 21 16 14 72 19 0

111 Jason Wolf Y 2.994 2.598 2.796 2 181 173 354 10 0 6 9 3 12 30 5 0
112 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.644 2.875 3.259 8 169 181 350 14 0 14 18 5 8 45 14 0

113 Greg Carlson Y 2.967 3.816 3.391 9 182 172 354 11 0 5 7 14 13 39 9 0

114 Thurman Ford Y 3.663 2.322 2.992 5 188 181 369 2 0 15 3 1 7 26 3 2
115 Carroll Lance Y 2.998 2.830 2.914 4 170 186 356 9 0 7 17 4 4 32 6 0

116 Mike McBride Y 2.234 2.537 2.386 1 192 182 374 1 0 1 1 2 6 10 1 4

117 James Salwei Y 3.908 6.016 4.962 20 172 168 340 15 0 17 16 20 16 69 18 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

William Zaborowski
Jason Boersma

Robert DiRose
Thurman Ford
Terry Balding

Jason Wolf
Carroll Lance

Fred Thruman

Bruce Boersma
Kevin Mielke

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Paul Hilgedick
Randy Minor
Greg Carlson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

Two Gun Overall Results

5/26/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Alan Marsh

Dean Kapphahn
Tod Soeby

Matt Koohy
Wayne Kelm

Mike McBride
Jason Wolf

Robert DiRose
Carroll Lance

Thurman Ford

Mike McBride
Thurman Ford
Paul Hilgedick
Randy Minor

Robert DiRose

James Salwei

Mike McBride

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

118 William Zaborowski Y 2.722 3.430 3.076 7 179 156 335 17 0 3 10 9 18 40 10 0

201 Jess Jones Y 4.196 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ DQ 0 20 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202 Wayne Kelm Y 3.349 5.085 4.217 18 163 161 324 19 0 13 19 19 17 68 17 0
203 Tod Soeby Y 3.736 3.396 3.566 14 182 155 337 16 0 16 8 8 19 51 15 0

204 Kevin Mielke Y 5.671 3.929 4.800 19 150 134 284 20 0 22 22 15 20 79 20 0



1ST 192 1ST 2.234 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.531 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.722 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.729 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.967 5TH
6TH 183 6th 2.994 6TH
7TH 182 7th 2.998 7TH
8TH 182 8th 3.115 8TH
9TH 181 9th 3.184 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.188 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.238 0 1ST 1.238 13th
2ND 50 1.708 0 2nd 1.708
3RD 49 1.871 0 3rd 1.871 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 3.049 47 4.378 48 2.231 48 3.093 191 2 0 3.188 10 12 4 3 0 1 4
2 Y 102 46 4.084 49 1.871 43 4.757 47 2.480 185 5 0 3.298 11 16 8 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 3.180 44 2.038 47 2.397 48 3.301 185 4 0 2.729 4 8 2 1 1 3 5

4 Y 104 46 2.186 46 3.042 41 3.931 44 4.076 177 13 0 3.309 12 25 14 0
5 Y 105 48 5.000 47 5.058 48 2.338 40 4.222 183 6 0 4.155 19 25 15 0 0
6 Y 106 47 2.442 42 2.402 39 2.755 47 2.523 175 14 0 2.531 2 16 7 3 0 3

7 Y 107 42 3.469 45 2.265 41 2.726 44 4.001 172 15 0 3.115 8 23 11 0 0
8 Y 108 42 3.065 49 2.664 46 4.343 42 2.664 179 11 0 3.184 9 20 10 0 0 0
9 Y 109 44 3.808 41 2.436 46 4.708 47 4.990 178 12 0 3.986 18 30 16 0

10 Y 110 40 3.515 44 3.798 42 4.097 30 5.823 156 21 0 4.308 21 42 21 0
11 Y 111 49 1.893 45 2.806 42 3.959 45 3.317 181 9 0 2.994 6 15 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 39 3.141 39 4.348 46 3.573 45 3.514 169 18 0 3.644 14 32 18 0

13 Y 113 45 3.565 47 2.850 46 3.051 44 2.401 182 7 0 2.967 5 12 3 0 0 2 2
14 Y 114 49 3.403 46 3.894 47 3.984 46 3.370 188 3 0 3.663 15 18 9 2 0 2
15 Y 115 50 1.238 46 4.430 43 2.402 31 3.920 170 17 0 2.998 7 24 12 0 0

16 Y 116 50 1.708 48 2.316 48 2.728 46 2.185 192 1 0 2.234 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
17 Y 117 46 3.982 43 4.518 45 3.500 38 3.632 172 16 0 3.908 17 33 19 0
18 Y 118 45 2.165 45 2.676 44 3.819 45 2.226 179 10 0 2.722 3 13 5 0 2 0 2

19 Y 201 40 2.547 31 2.952 41 4.813 45 6.472 157 20 0 4.196 20 40 20 0
20 Y 202 43 3.059 41 2.873 43 3.520 36 3.945 163 19 0 3.349 13 32 17 0
21 Y 203 45 2.656 44 3.226 48 2.978 45 6.085 182 8 0 3.736 16 24 13 0 0

2
8

12
12
13
15
16
16
18
20
23
24
24

James Salwei
William Zaborowski
Jess Jones
Wayne Kelm
Tod Soeby

Greg Carlson

Competitor

Thurman Ford
Carroll Lance
Mike McBride

Fred Thruman
Paul Hilgedick
Jason Boersma
Bruce Boersma
Jason Wolf

Alan Marsh
Robert DiRose
Alex Hettinger
Matt Koohy
Terry Balding

Randy Minor

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick Thurman Ford
Paul Hilgedick
Fred Thruman
Carroll Lance

Tod Soeby

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jason Wolf
William Zaborowski

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

5/26/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

Mike McBride
Randy Minor

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Thurman Ford

Mike McBride
Terry Balding

William Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Fred Thruman

Robert DiRose
Alan Marsh
Matt Koohy
Greg Carlson

Tod Soeby

50
50
49

Carroll Lance
Mike McBride

Alan Marsh

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg Carlson
Jason Wolf

Randy Minor

Robert DiRose

Carroll Lance

Carroll Lance
Mike McBride

Alan Marsh

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride
Robert DiRose
Greg Carlson
Randy Minor

William Zaborowski

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jason Wolf
Terry Balding
Alan Marsh

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 Y 204 38 3.840 43 6.834 41 4.683 28 7.328 150 22 0 5.671 22 44 22 0Kevin Mielke



1ST 190 1ST 2.322 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.537 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.598 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.830 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.875 5TH
6TH 182 6th 3.087 6TH
7TH 181 7th 3.111 7TH
8TH 181 8th 3.396 8TH
9TH 181 9th 3.430 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.571 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.480 0 1ST 1.480 13th
2nd 49 1.524 0 2ND 1.524
3rd 49 1.621 0 3RD 1.621 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 2.483 44 3.547 44 4.250 44 4.869 178 10 0 3.787 13 23 11 0 0
2 Y 102 46 3.831 42 4.982 44 4.367 43 3.189 175 11 0 4.092 17 28 15 0
3 Y 103 48 3.821 47 3.388 47 2.389 41 2.748 183 5 0 3.087 6 11 5 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 47 2.603 37 6.151 44 3.374 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 45 3.160 44 5.286 44 6.065 37 2.363 170 15 0 4.219 18 33 17 0
6 Y 106 49 3.884 44 5.762 49 1.621 48 3.016 190 1 0 3.571 10 11 6 4 0 0 4

7 Y 107 44 5.051 47 2.571 43 3.595 47 3.691 181 9 0 3.727 12 21 10 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 3.210 47 4.832 48 3.845 47 2.989 190 2 0 3.719 11 13 8 3 0 3
9 Y 109 47 2.023 47 2.859 49 3.300 46 4.260 189 3 0 3.111 7 10 4 2 0 1 3

10 Y 110 45 3.151 39 2.784 41 4.985 45 5.008 170 14 0 3.982 16 30 16 0
11 Y 111 45 2.413 46 2.853 42 2.087 40 3.038 173 12 0 2.598 3 15 9 2 0 2
12 Y 112 50 1.480 47 4.038 45 2.838 39 3.143 181 8 0 2.875 5 13 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 40 5.371 42 2.473 42 3.609 48 3.810 172 13 0 3.816 14 27 14 0
14 Y 114 48 2.493 42 2.010 44 2.269 47 2.515 181 7 0 2.322 1 8 1 0 4 4 8
15 Y 115 49 2.267 44 2.571 44 4.695 49 1.786 186 4 0 2.830 4 8 3 1 1 2 4

16 Y 116 42 3.730 49 1.524 47 1.841 44 3.054 182 6 0 2.537 2 8 2 0 3 3 6
17 Y 117 44 5.254 44 6.078 37 6.507 43 6.223 168 16 0 6.016 20 36 20 0
18 Y 118 41 4.853 47 3.063 34 3.122 34 2.683 156 18 0 3.430 9 27 13 0 0

19 Y 201 40 4.142 36 3.108 47 2.039 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 202 46 5.214 39 8.075 41 3.148 35 3.902 161 17 0 5.085 19 36 19 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Carroll Lance
Jason Boersma
Robert DiRose
Terry Balding

Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

Jason Wolf
Fred Thruman
Randy Minor

8

8

8

10
11

11

13

13
15
21

23

27

Mike McBride
Thurman Ford

Thurman Ford
Mike McBride

27Dean Kapphahn

49
49
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Tod Soeby 
William Zaborowski

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Thurman Ford
Mike McBride

Jason Wolf
Carroll Lance

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick
Jason Boersma
Carroll Lance

Robert DiRose

Mike McBride

James Salwei

William Zaborowski

Jess Jones

Wayne Kelm

Jason Wolf

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Carlson

Thurman Ford

Carroll Lance

Terry Balding

Fred Thruman

Paul Hilgedick

Jason Boersma

Bruce Boersma

Randy Minor

Alan Marsh

Robert DiRose

Alex Hettinger

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Matt Koohy

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Dean Kapphahn
Mike McBride
Terry Balding

Randy Minor

OVERALL 
PLACE

William Zaborowski
Terry Balding

Mike McBride
Terry Balding

Fred Thruman

Robert DiRose
Jason Boersma

Tod Soeby 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Terry Balding

Dean Kapphahn

5/26/2019



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 Y 203 43 2.568 45 4.236 36 3.220 31 3.559 155 19 0 3.396 8 27 12 0 0

22 Y 204 44 3.560 30 2.523 30 6.240 30 3.394 134 20 0 3.929 15 35 18 0

Tod Soeby 

Kevin Mielke



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Light Gun Equipment List

5/26/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
2 Alan Marsh LG 6 BRA Panda Bart Keebly March Varget JLK Self
3 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Barts G. Gitters
4 Alex Hettinger LG 6 Dasher Alpine -Borden Krieger ~ Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow
5 Matt Koohy LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger ST-1000 Night Force RL-15 Vapor Bigelow
6 Terry Balding LG 6 BRI Bat Brux Hammerhead Night Force RL 15 Roy Hunter Self
7 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Thruman Night Force Varget Berger Self
8 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Self
9 Jason Boersma LG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelby Valdada H4350 Berger Self

10 Bruce Boersma LG 6 MM ~ Broughton SSS Leupold 15 Berger Minor
11 Jason Wolf LG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT Valdada ~ Vapor Trail Wheeler
12 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Krieger MC Millan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
13 Greg Carlson LG 6 MM Defiant Krieger MC Millan Night Force Hodg Berger ~ 
14 Thurman Fred LG 6 MM Bra Borden Krieger Wheeler Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Self
15 Carroll Lance LG Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler LRB Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Cutright
16 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
17 James Salwei LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force RE15 Berger Self
18 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Bat Krieger Zaborowsi Marsh ~ Berger Zaborowski
19 Jess Jones LG ~ ~ ~ MC Night Force R15 Lapua ~ 
20 Wayne Kelm LG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
21 Tod Soeby LG 6.5 47L Bat Krieger Shehane Leupold 39.9 4350 Berger Walstrom
22 Kevin Mielke LG 30 BR Bat Krieger Sharp Shooter March H 4798 Barts Bigelow
23 LG
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/26/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller Krieger Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
2 Alan Marsh HG 6 BRA Panda Bart Keebly March Varget JLK Self
3 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Barts G. Gitters
4 Alex Hettinger HG 6 Dasher Alpine -Borden Krieger ~ Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow
5 Matt Koohy HG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger ST-1000 Night Force RL-15 Vapor Bigelow
6 Terry Balding HG 6 BRI Bat Brux Hammerhead Night Force RL 15 Roy Hunter Self
7 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Night Force 450 Berger Self
8 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 MM Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Self
9 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelby Valdada H4350 Berger Gritters

10 Bruce Boersma HG 6 MM ~ Broughton SSS Leupold 15 Berger Minor
11 Jason Wolf HG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT Valdada ~ Vapor Trail Wheeler
12 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Krieger MC Millan Night Force Varget Berger Bert VanHeuvein
13 Greg Carlson HG 6 MM Bat Krieger MC Millan Night Force Hoda Berger ~ 
14 Thurman Fred HG 6 MM Borden Krieger Wheeler Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Self
15 Carroll Lance HG Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler LRB Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Cutright
16 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
17 James Salwei HG 6.5-284 Nesika Krieger D&B Leupold H4831 Berger Self
18 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Bat Krieger Zaborowsi Marsh ~ Berger Zaborowski
19 Jess Jones HG 6 BRA Defiance Krieger NA Night Force H4895 Barts Leo
20 Wayne Kelm HG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
21 Tod Soeby HG Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Berger Walstrom
22 Kevin Mielke HG 30 BR Bat Krieger Sharp Shooter March H 4798 Barts Bigelow
23 HG
24 HG
25 HG
26 HG
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Randy Minor 4 HG Randy Minor 0 0 4
102 LG  Alan Marsh 0 HG Alan Marsh 0 0 0
103 LG  Robert DiRose 5 HG Robert DiRose 0 3 8
104 LG  Alex Hettinger 0 HG Alex Hettinger 0 0 0
105 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0
106 LG  Terry Balding 3 HG Terry Balding 4 1 8
107 LG  Fred Thruman 0 HG Fred Thruman 0 0 0
108 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 3 0 3
109 LG  Jason Boersma 0 HG Jason Boersma 3 0 3
110 LG  Bruce Boersma 0 HG Bruce Boersma 0 0 0
111 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 2 0 2
112 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
113 LG  Greg Carlson 2 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 2
114 LG  Thurman Ford 2 HG Thurman Ford 8 2 12
115 LG  Carroll Lance 0 HG Carroll Lance 4 0 4
116 LG  Mike McBride 12 HG Mike McBride 6 4 22
117 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
118 LG  William Zaborowski 2 HG William Zaborowski 0 0 2
201 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
202 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
203 LG  Tod Soeby 0 HG Tod Soeby 0 0 0
204 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

5/26/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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